
2024-2025 KSCA Members 

Updated April 21, 2025 

All memberships will be paid with a credit card through the KSCA website.  If you need 

any extra information, email kscamail@yahoo.com 

All Kentucky High School Fast-Pitch Softball Coaches are eligible for membership. 

Membership is open August 1, 2024 to March 15, 2025 

Dates to Join 

Head Coach 

Only 

(one vote for 

All State) 

Head Coach Plus 

Staff – up to 5 

Assistant Coaches 

(2 votes for All 

State) 

Early Bird Rate 

Until October 31, 2024 
$40 $60 

Budget Rate 

 From November 1, 2024 until Jan. 31, 2025 
$60 $85 

Regular Rate 

 From Feb. 1, 2025 until March 15, 2025 
$80 $110 

Late Rate 

 From March 16, 2025 until April 15, 2025 (no 

memberships accepted after April 15, 2025) 

$160 $220 

 

3 Class Alignment (Track and Field Alignment) used for All State Selections –effective 2024 

Season 

New Fastpitch Alignments (Districts and Regions) –effective 2024 Season 

Listings are posted alphabetically by school name.  If any information below is incorrect; please 

email kscaweb@yahoo.com with the corrected information. 

CLAS

S 

RE

G 

SCHOOL Head 

Coach 

E-MAIL CELL 

PHONE 

STAFF 

mailto:kscamail@yahoo.com
http://khsaa.org/current-track-and-field-alignment/
http://khsaa.org/current-fast-pitch-softball-alignment/
mailto:kscaweb@yahoo.com


2A 4 

Allen County 

Scottsville 

High School 

Brad 

Bonds brad.bonds@allen.kyschools.us 

270-622-

1912 

Jeff Rippy, 

Ryley 

Whitney, Nip 

Rice 

3A 8 

Anderson 

County 

Brent 

Aldridge 

brent.aldridge@anderson.kyschools.u

s 

502320654

3 

Sammy 

Smith, Matt 

Mitchell 

3A 3 Apollo 

Stephen 

Julian stephen.julian@daviess.kyschools.us 

270-925-

3311 

Carla Clayton, 

Sean Fay, 

Payton 

Blades, 

Madison 

Riddell, 

Kristy Julian 

2A 16 

Ashland 

Blazer 

Scott 

Ingram scedee3@icloud.com 

606-615-

5364 

Brad 

Hamilton 

3A 7 Assumption  

Suzanne 

Greenwoo

d smcates323@gmail.com 

502 232 

5260 
 

3A 7 

Ballard High 

School Alan Jones ajjsoftball@aol.com 

502648749

6 

Nick Domeck, 

Brad Smith, 

Brittany 

Mockbee, 

Ryan Downey, 

Rob Lawrence 

3A 4 

Barren 

County 

Schools 

Jonathan 

Myatt jonathan.myatt@barren.kyschools.us 

270590332

9 
 

2A 16 Bath Co. 

Kenny 

Williams kwill40360@gmail.com 

606336432

6 

Dave Moore, 

Anthony 

Thomas, 

Brittany 

Riddle, Haley 

McFarland 

1A 15 

Belfry High 

School 

Ryan 

Chapman  
   



1A 5 Bethlehem  

Shaun 

Smith Shaun.Smith3532@gmail.com 

502-500-

3532 

Jason Thiel , 

Andy 

Mitchell,  Dou

g Osborne, 

Kirsten  McGi

ll 

1A 10 

Bishop 

Brossart HS 

Tom 

Baynum softball@bishopbrossart.org 
  

3A 4 

Bowling 

Green 

Penny 

Reece preece401964@yahoo.com 

270-791-

8875 

Matt 

Morrison, 

Tara Isabel, 

Dan Klein 

2A 16 Boyd County 

Lance 

Seasor lseasor62@gmail.com 

606210159

5 

Matt Davis, 

Geoff Stewart, 

Cassidy 

Salyers 

2A 12 Boyle Co. 

Brian J. 

Deem brian.deem@boyle.kyschools.us 

859-619-

5910 

Jessica 

Lasure, Mattie 

Robbins, 

Brandi Baker 

1A 10 

Bracken 

County  

Jamey 

Johnson jamey.johnson@bracken.kyschools.us 

606-584-

7187 

John 

Greenhill, 

Brad Riley, 

Trevor 

Hargett 

3A 11 Bryan Station  

Hector 

Urbaneja hector.urbaneja@fayette.kyschools.us 

954-663-

1111 
 

2A 3 

Butler 

County  

Amy 

Rogers amy.rogers@butler.kyschools.us 

270-999-

5035 

Jesse Miller, 

Jason Jones, 

Jessi McKee 

1A 2 

Caldwell 

County  Seath Butts seath.butts@caldwell.kyschools.us 

270-350-

1057 

Hannah 

Colbert, Tyler 

Beshear, 

Clayton 

McGregor, 

Sinclair 

LeFors 



2A 1 

Calloway 

County 

Jeri 

Kramer jeri.kramer@calloway.kyschools.us 

270-293-

9585 
 

3A 5 

Central 

Hardin 

Jamie 

Goodman Jamie.goodman@hardin.kyschools.us 

270735322

5 

Jordan 

Goodman, 

Bill Boggs, 

Peyton Beger, 

Justice Taylor 

3A 2 

Christian 

County 

Sheri 

Hancock sheri.hancock@christian.kyschools.us 

270839283

0 
 

1A 4 

Clinton 

County High 

School 

Todd 

Messer Todd.messer@clinton.kyschools.us 

606688929

9 

Katresa 

Collins, Jay 

Longwell, 

Brett Gibson, 

Michael Rains 

1A 1 

Community 

Christian 

Academy 

Barry 

Leidecker barsan25@comcast.net 

270519850

2 

Brittany 

Hover, 

Christina 

Harding 

2A 13 Corbin 

Crystal 

Stidham crystal.stidham@corbin.kyschools.us 

606-215-

1974 

Gregg Foley, 

Lisa Wine, 

Harleigh 

Mitchell  

1A 4 

Cumberland 

County Rian Craft rian.craft@cumberland.kyschools.us 

270-459-

1804 
 

3A 3 

Daviess 

County  John Biggs john.biggs@sspencer.k12.in.us 

270-929-

5782 

Courtney 

Biggs, Janet 

Farrell, 

MacKenzie 

Skaggs 

3A 7 

DuPont 

Manual 

Mark 

Avetisian markavetisian@gmail.com 

502-905-

3555 
 

2A 16 East Carter  

Derek 

Calhoun derek.calhoun@carter.kyschools.us 

606225532

7 

Jim Shelton, 

Jim Goble, 

Nathan 

Biddle, Kayla 

Fleming  

mailto:Jamie.goodman@hardin.kyschools.us


2A 12 

East 

Jessamine  

Brian 

Naylor 
 

859-608-

2251 

Kaley Naylor, 

Rod Butler  

2A 5 

Elizabethtow

n 

Lexi 

Sullivan lexi.sullivan@etown.kyschools.us 

618-525-

0584 

Eric Sullivan, 

Hunter 

Sullivan 

1A 16 

ELLIOTT 

COUNTY 

JACK 

MCDANI

EL elliottcountyladylions@gmail.com 

606-359-

0938 

PAMELA 

HUTCHINSO

N, GRANT 

SORRELL 

2A 14 Estill County 

Ronnie 

Riddell ronnie.riddell@estill.kyschools.us 

606-643-

5988 

McKinley 

Day, Amanda 

Edwards, 

Shirley Beard, 

Jamie Day 

2A 11 

Franklin 

County 

Tracy 

Spickard tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us 

859420255

0 

Ted Marlette, 

Kara Howard, 

Nicole 

McCoy, Emily 

Jordan 

3A 11 

Frederick 

Douglass 

Jason 

McGuire jamcguire12@yahoo.com 

859.327.85

85 
 

1A 8 

Gallatin 

County 

Chris 

Olivigni chris.olivigni@gallatin.kyschools.us 

859-991-

4046 

David New, 

Bree Combs 

2A 12 

Garrard 

County 

Todd 

Montgome

ry todd5252@msn.com 

859-351-

7352 

Kevin 

Montgomery, 

Elle Yaden, 

Kelly 

Montgomery 

3A 10 

George 

Rogers Clark 

Matt 

Puckett mrpuck79@yahoo.com 

859-749-

7047 

Gary Preece, 

Jeff Collins, 

Joe Edwards, 

Ali Martin, 

Brian Abner 

3A 8 Grant County 

Scott 

Simpson scott.simpson@grant.kyschools.us 

859-445-

5237 Jessica Smith 



3A 11 

Great 

Crossing 

Heath 

Sutton gcwarhawkssoftball@gmail.com 

502370091

6 

Bill Holbrook, 

Samantha 

Smith, 

Rachael Jones 

1A 5 

Green 

County  Jeff Wright  jeff.wright@green.kyschools.us 

270 299 

6032 
 

2A 16 

Greenup 

County 

Deven 

Vanbibber dvanbib13@yahoo.com 

740-727-

8030 
 

3A 4 Greenwood Rod Bush Rod14.bush@gmail.com 

270796007

0 

Tyrone Dean, 

Brad Thomas, 

Leah Collins, 

Jessica Bush 

1A 3 

Hancock 

County 

Dwayne 

Wroe Wroe1236@bellsouth.net 

270-922-

1241 

Taylor 

Wroe,Todd 

Keown 

2A 10 

Harrison 

County  

Chad 

Persinger  

chad.persinger@harrison.kyschools.u

s 

859588662

2 

Rodney, 

David, 

Rachel, JP, 

Joe  

1A 14 Hazard 

Keith 

Combs keithcombs75@yahoo.com 

606-309-

3091 

Shaun Neace, 

Ryan Griffith, 

Jason 

Williams 

3A 2 

Henderson 

County 

Shannon 

Troutman 

shannon.troutman@henderson.kyscho

ols.us 

270-860-

7162 
 

1A 2 

Heritage 

Christian 

Academy 

Ashley 

Tejeda ashley.guinn25@gmail.com 
 

Jonathon 

Warren, 

Brandon 

Johnson 

1A 1 

Hickman 

County 

Lisa 

Britton lisa.britton@hickman.kyschools.us 

270627313

2 

Jack Clark, 

Michael 

Byassee 

3A 9 Highlands 

Milt 

Horner mvhorner83@gmail.com 

859750876

4 

Teri Cain, 

Dayne 

Merkley, 

Brooke Meier, 



Alyssa Dixon, 

Kevin Barrett 

1A 6 

Holy Cross 

Louisville 

Kameron 

Bowling kbowling@holycrosshs.com 
 

Dave 

Frankrone, 

Maddie 

Wilson, Ally 

Klein, Ricky 

Ramirez 

1A 13 

Jackson 

County 

Gary 

Tillery 
 

606231219

0 
 

2A 15 

Johnson 

Central Joey Estep phillip.estep@johnson.kyschools.us 

Chad 

Webb, 

Craig 

Delong, 

Zoe Ingram 
 

1A 14 

Knott County 

Central 

JR 

Hammond jr.hammond@knott.kyschools.us 

 

Brittany 

Dalton, Cory 

Waddell, Billy 

Reed, John 

Reed, Katelyn 

Conley 

3A 11 Lafayette 

Chris 

Hould chrishould@gmail.com 

(859) 221-

3755 

George Beard, 

Aimee Mudd, 

Rylie Grantz, 

Marisa 

Giuliani 

2A 5 Larue County 

Rocky 

Cundiff rockycundiff@hotmail.com 

(270) 696-

0031 
 

2A 15 

Lawrence 

County 

Sam 

Sparks sam.sparks@lawrence.kyschools.us 

606831253

1 

Bobby Preece, 

James Jones, 

Stacy Jones, 

Tom Castle 

2A 16 

Lewis 

County 

David 

Lucas david.lucas@lewis.kyschools.us 

606748115

9 

Danny 

Palmer, 

Alyssa Reis 

2A 11 

Lexington 

Catholic 

Tina 

Watson softball@lexingtoncatholic.com 

859509835

5 
Kimber 

Roberts, Todd 

mailto:jr.hammond@knott.kyschools.us


Moore, Jamie 

Carpenter, 

Mike 

Hammond 

2A 12 

Lincoln 

county  

Jeremy 

Ray jeremy@arrayfitness.com 

859 395 

8081 

Madison 

Hinkle, Josh 

Siler 

1A 2 

Livingston 

Central 

Matthew 

Hargrove 

matthew.hargrove@livingston.kyscho

ols.us 

270508054

6 

Cody Ogg, 

Keith 

Tramble, 

Alicia Paris 

2A 4 

Logan 

County  

Gary 

Gettings gary.gettings@logan.kyschools.us 

270847816

7 
 

1A 2 

Lyon County 

High School 

Jason 

Collins jtckidd@gmail.com 

859 421-

5775 

Billy Ray 

Coursey, Chad 

Prow, Natalie 

Simpson 

3A 11 

Madison 

Central Randy Hall dpmran@yahoo.com 

(859) 893-

5480 

Sydney 

Vaughn, Bill 

Ingram 

3A 11 

Madison 

Southern 

Zaus 

Carter zaus.carter2@madison.kyschools.us 

(859)248-

1345 

Jason Estep, 

Jaclyn Carter 

3A 2 

Madisonville 

North 

Hopkins 

Jason 

Patterson jasonp@tristate-bearing.com 

270-836-

7250 
 

2A 15 

Magoffin 

County 

Tony 

Skaggs tony.skaggs66@gmail.com 

606367968

8 

Haley Miller, 

Dennis Prater, 

Justin 

Williams 

3A 7 Male 

Donald 

Murphy  wvmurf@yahoo,com 

304-575-

2202 
 

2A 5 

Marion 

County 

Erin 

Benton erin.benton@marion.kyschools.us 

502612308

5 

Emily 

Fenwick, 

Whitney 

Tingle 



3A 1 

Marshall 

County 

Shane 

Darnall Shane.darnall@marshall.kyschools.us 

270-703-

0413 

Addie 

Harmon, 

Griffin 

Darnall 

2A 10 

Mason 

County 

Brian 

Rabbit 

Littleton rabbit15_2000@yahoo.com 

(606)407-

3120 

Tracy King, 

Chris 

Applegate, 

Bryan Gross, 

JC Thomas 

1A 1 Mayfield  

Erik 

Wilson Ewilson1111988@yahoo.com 

270-804-

9575 
 

3A 1 

MCCRACK

EN 

COUNTY 

HIGH 

SCHOOL 

TONY 

HAYDEN 

tony.hayden@mccracken.kyschools.u

s 

270-366-

4484 
 

3A 3 

Meade 

County 

John 

skaggs Johneskaggs@comcast.net 

270769842

8 

Whitney 

Raney, Steve 

lowery, 

Jessica Hilyar, 

Elizabeth 

yourt, mary 

morgan 

3A 6 

Mercy 

Academy 

James 

Brentlinger jbrentlinger@mercyjaguars.com 

502-210-

2414 

Larry Messer, 

Ashley Owens 

3A 10 

Montgomery 

County Chris Hart chris.hart@mongtomery.kyschools.us 

606-521-

0123 

Steve Trimble, 

Hunter 

Brown, 

Ashley 

Copher 

3A 3 Muhlenberg 

Autumn 

Wilkins 

autumn.wilkins@muhlenberg.kyscho

ols.us 

270-543-

7808 
 

2A 5 

Nelson 

County 

Bobby 

Parsons bobbyp@abmechanical23.com 

502293845

5 
 

2A 5 North Hardin 

Rocco 

Addesa raddesa05@gmail.com 

270268107

5 
 



3A 13 North Laurel 

Chris 

Edwards 

christopher.edwards@laurel.kyschool

s.us 

(606)682-

1503 

Ben Sams, 

Jeremy 

Adams, Steve 

Foley 

2A 8 

North 

Oldham High 

School  

Bart 

Becker bartbecker5@yahoo.com 

502938227

8 

Jason Becker, 

Larry Travis  

3A 9 

Notre Dame 

Academy  

Chris 

Schreiber schreiberc@ndapandas.org 

859802776

3 

Craig 

Milburn, 

Laura Finke, 

Michela 

Terry-Snead, 

Heath 

Northcutt, 

Daryl 

Crosthwaite 

3A 8 

Oldham 

County 

Chris 

Lashley ochsfastpitch@gmail.com 

502558384

2 
 

3A 3 Owensboro 

Quincy 

Moorman quincym2@yahoo.com 

270313864

0 
 

1A 3 

Owensboro 

Catholic  

Jeremy 

Phelps 463doubleplayowb@gmail.com 

270-314-

7088 

Hadley 

Phelps, Kaley 

Wethington  

2A 1 

Paducah 

Tilghman  

Mikey 

Myers  Mikey.Myers@pad.pppo.gov  

 

Mallory 

Myers, Johnna 

Myers, Zane 

Smithson, 

Jonathan 

Romain 

1A 15 

Paintsville 

High School 

Casey 

Music caseymusic13@gmail.com 

606371050

5 

Robin 

Fairchild, 

Savannah 

Robbins, 

Willie Owens 

1A 10 Paris 

Dwayne 

Rice Drice1962@gmail.com 

859-382-

0776 

Jamie 

Baldwin, 

Brittany 

McDaniels, 

mailto:Mikey.Myers@pad.pppo.gov


George 

Jackson, Alex 

Cooper,Dolly 

Mitchell 

3A 11 

Paul 

Laurence 

Dunbar 

Greg 

Dixon gregdixon91771@gmail.com 

859421391

2 
 

2A 10 

Pendleton 

County 

Jessica 

Verst verstj@gmail.com 

859757746

5 
 

2A 14 

Perry County 

Central  

Bobby 

Ratliff bobby.ratliff@perry.kyschools.us 

606438838

4 

Rick Moberly, 

Josh Mullins, 

Michael John 

Fugate, Brody 

Dixon, 

Morgan 

Robinson,  

2A 15 

PIKE 

COUNTY 

CENTRAL 

RANDY 

HANNAH randy.hannah@pike.kyschools.us 

606-367-

3892 

AARON 

THOMPSON, 

PAUL HESS, 

TAYLEE 

WOOD 

3A 12 

Pulaski 

County 

Brad 

Gover Brad.gover@pulaski.kyschools.us 

606271612

4 

Bethany 

Gover,  Jeff 

Gregory  

1A 16 Raceland 

Scott 

Adkins scottadkins688@gmail.com 

304417298

2 

Keith 

Wellman, 

Taylor Webb, 

Neal Gibson, 

Jeremy Hall 

1A 9 

Randall K 

Cooper Lee Patsel Leepatsel@gmail.com 

423967408

5 

Jason 

Thompson, 

Geno 

Schadler, 

Denny Stone, 

Michelle 

Dietz 



2A 16 

Rowan 

County 

Kaitlyn 

Muncy kdmuncy4@gmail.com 

606356181

9 

Bailey Trent, 

Tim Hamm, 

Kelly Ford, 

Caroline 

Jacquay 

2A 16 

Russell High 

School 

Destiny 

Goins 

Destiny.goins@russellind.kyschools.u

s 
  

1A 9 

Saint Henry 

HIgh School 

Misty 

Feigh mfeigh.ath@shdhs.org 

513-310-

4658 
 

3A 11 Scott County 

Mike 

Wagoner james.wagoner@scott.kyschools.us 

859.621.19

80 

Richard 

Stump, Kenny 

Merriman, 

Michael 

Swint, Bill 

Long, Harley 

Anderson 

3A 8 

Simon 

Kenton High 

School 

Chris 

Young leadoff013@gmail.com 

859991687

3 Danny Sharp 

1A 12 Somerset 

Jeff 

Murphy 

jeffrey.murphy@somerset.kyschools.

us 
  

3A 13 South Laurel 

Carly 

Mink carly.mink@laurel.kyschools.us 

606682149

7 

Brad Mink, 

James Burns, 

Glen 

Williams, 

Madison 

Gaines 

3A 8 

South 

Oldham  

Mike 

Schrecker mschrecker1@gmail.com 

502-489-

1822 
 

3A 4 South Warren 

Kelly 

Reynolds kelly.reynolds@warren.kyschools.us 

270-779-

6523 

Craig Sparks, 

Shelby Lee, 

Julianne King 

3A 12 Southwestern 

Kevin 

Dalton kevin.dalton@pulaski.kyschools.us 

606875423

6 

Josh New, 

Kaitlyn Gwin, 

Tom Reed, 

Michelle 

Marcum 



2A 5 

Taylor 

County 

David 

Bradstreet david.bradstreet@taylor.kyschools.us 

270572177

8 

RaeAnn 

Chewning, 

Dwayne 

Ingram, 

Ashley Neal 

2A 2 Trigg County 

Monty 

Todd monty.todd@trigg.kyschools.us 

270-871-

1697 

Kerry Oliver, 

Jamie 

Visingardi 

2A 2 

Union 

County 

Taner 

Fowler jeremy.tackett@union.kyschools.us 

270-952-

4529 

Jeremy 

Tackett, 

William Bell, 

Tommie 

Staley 

2A 4 Warren East 

Jennifer 

Brooks Jennifer.Brooks@warren.kyschools.us 

270202871

5 

Bryan Lee, 

Greg Neville, 

Justin Brooks 

2A 2 

Webster 

County  Jason Scott  jasonearlscott@gmail.com 

270635139

2 

Nick 

Whitledge, 

Megan 

Thornberry, 

Mattea 

Meadows  

3A 12 

West 

Jessamine 

Michael 

Tate michaeltate826@gmail.com 

859.806.50

26 

Brad 

Hobgood, 

Abby Whelan 

2A 11 

Western Hills 

High School 

Macy 

Johnson macy.johnson@franklin.kyschools.us 

502514561

6 

Jerry Comley, 

Greg 

McGaughey, 

Katy Redmon 

1A 14 

Wolfe 

County 

Brandi 

Denniston brandi.howard@wolfe.kyschools.us 

606-424-

5083 
 

3A 8 

Woodford 

County 

Les 

Anderson les.anderson@uky.edu 

859-494-

4818 

Rick Abel, 

Halie Fain, 

Rick Daily 

 

 

mailto:jasonearlscott@gmail.com


 


